
 
 

Appendix C 
 

BIDs in Bristol: Summary  
BID 

 
 

Established Current/Latest 
BID Term 

Scheduled 
Renewal 
Date/End 

Date 

BID annual 
Income 

(approx.) 

BID Levy Rules 
Summary 

 
 

Number 
of 

Properties 
(approx.) 

Notes and main  
focus/activities 

Bedminster 
 
 
 
 

2013 
 
 
 
  

3 

31/10/2023 
 
 
 
 

£148,000 
 
 
 
 

Multiplier: 2% 
Exemptions: RV <£5,000; 
Superstores and premises  

Reliefs: Mandatory charity, 
75%; no relief when empty  

425 
 
 
 
 

Failed to secure a fourth term 
following a ballot held on 
14/09/23.   
Arts, culture, marketing, 
crime/safety, public realm, 
transport, collective 
purchasing 

Broadmead 
 
 
 
 

2005 
 
  

5 01/11/2028 
 
 

£411,000 
 
 

Multiplier: 3%; 0.75% if located 
in Galleries or The Arcade 
Exemptions: RV <£13,000; 

Mandatory charity; 
Reliefs: no relief when empty 

268 
 
 

Events, marketing, public 
realm, business support/ 
training, crime/safety, street 
cleansing  

City Centre 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 

 01/11/2027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£981,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Multiplier: 1.5%; 0.75% some 
Registered Charity usages; 
0.75% within Harbourside 

Managed Public Space 
Exemptions: Cap of £20,000 on 
single property; Cap of £40,000 

per levy payer; RV <£25,000 
exempt unless RV >£11,999 and 

certain Premises Licence 
conditions exist 

Reliefs: no relief when empty 

705 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Events, marketing, public 
realm, crime/safety, street 
cleansing, business support/ 
training 



 
 

Clifton 
Village 
 
 
 

2012 
 
 
 
  

3 
 
 
 

01/11/2027 
 
 
 
 

£82,000 
 
 
 
 

Multiplier: 1.5% 
Exemptions: RV <£6,000 

Reliefs: 75% Mandatory charity; 
50% Offices/Surgery; 50% 

Hotel; 75% Auxiliary Defence; 
no relief when empty  

246 
 
 
 
 

Events, marketing, transport, 
public realm/street scene,  
business support/training 

Redcliffe & 
Temple 
 
 
 

2021 
 
 
 
  

1 
 01/11/2025 

 
 
 
 

£830,000 
 
 
 
 

Multiplier: 1.5% 
Exemptions: RV < £25,000  
Reliefs: Cap of £20,000 on 
single property; Managed 

Spaces 50% reduction; no relief 
when empty 

322 
 
 
 
 

Events, marketing, 
crime/safety, sustainability, 
business support/training/ 
networking 

 

 
 


