Appendix C

BIDs in Bristol: Summary										
BID	Established	Current/Latest BID Term	Scheduled Renewal Date/End Date	BID annual Income (approx.)	BID Levy Rules Summary	Number of Properties (approx.)	Notes and main focus/activities			
Bedminster	2013	3	31/10/2023	£148,000	Multiplier: 2% Exemptions: RV <£5,000; Superstores and premises Reliefs: Mandatory charity, 75%; no relief when empty	425	Failed to secure a fourth term following a ballot held on 14/09/23. Arts, culture, marketing, crime/safety, public realm, transport, collective purchasing			
Broadmead	2005	5	01/11/2028	£411,000	Multiplier: 3%; 0.75% if located in Galleries or The Arcade Exemptions: RV <£13,000; Mandatory charity; Reliefs: no relief when empty	268	Events, marketing, public realm, business support/ training, crime/safety, street cleansing			
City Centre	2017	2	01/11/2027	£981,000	Multiplier: 1.5%; 0.75% some Registered Charity usages; 0.75% within Harbourside Managed Public Space Exemptions: Cap of £20,000 on single property; Cap of £40,000 per levy payer; RV <£25,000 exempt unless RV >£11,999 and certain Premises Licence conditions exist Reliefs: no relief when empty	705	Events, marketing, public realm, crime/safety, street cleansing, business support/training			

		3			Multiplier: 1.5%		Events, marketing, transport,
Clifton	2012		01/11/2027	£82,000	Exemptions: RV <£6,000	246	public realm/street scene,
Village					Reliefs: 75% Mandatory charity;		business support/training
					50% Offices/Surgery; 50%		
					Hotel; 75% Auxiliary Defence;		
					no relief when empty		
		1			Multiplier: 1.5%		Events, marketing,
Redcliffe &	2021		01/11/2025	£830,000	Exemptions: RV < £25,000	322	crime/safety, sustainability,
Temple					Reliefs: Cap of £20,000 on		business support/training/
					single property; Managed		networking
					Spaces 50% reduction; no relief		
					when empty		